
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010857-2022 

Contract

BSH/ENR - Phase 3 Schools - Insulation

Bristol City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010857
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033107  
Published 27 April 2022, 4:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bristol City Council

College Green

Bristol

BS1 5TR

Email

Samantha.Christine@v4services.com

Telephone

+44 2039543961

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010857-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010857-2022
mailto:Samantha.Christine@v4services.com


Page 2 to 7

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BSH/ENR - Phase 3 Schools - Insulation

Reference number

DN594677

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31500000 - Lighting equipment and electric lamps

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Procurement of insulation measures for Phase 3 schools.

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/
https://www.bristol.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Mini-competition via Lot 2 Insulation (Cavity, Lot & Pipework) of BCC's Non-Domestic
Energy Efficiency Framework (DN457472)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £76,630

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45320000 - Insulation work

50710000 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical and mechanical building installations

50720000 - Repair and maintenance services of central heating

50730000 - Repair and maintenance services of cooler groups

71340000 - Integrated engineering services

09331000 - Solar panels

09332000 - Solar installation

45351000 - Mechanical engineering installation works

45315000 - Electrical installation work of heating and other electrical building-equipment

45331000 - Heating, ventilation and air-conditioning installation work

71334000 - Mechanical and electrical engineering services

45311000 - Electrical wiring and fitting work

34928510 - Street-lighting columns

34928500 - Street-lighting equipment

45232141 - Heating works

45261410 - Roof insulation work

45261215 - Solar panel roof-covering work



Page 4 to 7

71314100 - Electrical services

71314200 - Energy-management services

71314310 - Heating engineering services for buildings

71318100 - Artificial and natural lighting engineering services for buildings

71321200 - Heating-system design services

71321400 - Ventilation consultancy services

71315410 - Inspection of ventilation system

71314300 - Energy-efficiency consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement of insulation measures for Phase 3 schools

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Mini-competition via Lot 2 Insulation (Cavity, Lot & Pipework) of Bristol City Council Non-
Domestic Energy Efficiency Framework (DN457472)

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN594677

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 



Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ESOS Energy Ltd

Tower House

Bristol

BS1 3BN

Email

ian.shellard@esos-energy.com

Telephone

+44 1179309689

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

National registration number

09341763

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £76,630

mailto:ian.shellard@esos-energy.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Bristol City Council

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T18:35:48+0000
	TCPDF




